

Press Information

www.heidelberg.com

July 16, 2024

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

Postfach 10 29 40 69019 Heidelberg Deutschland

Kurfürsten-Anlage 52–60 69115 Heidelberg

Thomas Fichtl

Telefon +49 6222 82-67123 Telefax +49 6222 82-9967123

thomas.fichtl@heidelberg.com www.heidelberg.com

HEIDELBERG/Amperfied supports Autobahn GmbH des Bundes in expanding their internal charging infrastructure

- Scope: Support for Autobahn GmbH des Bundes in the electrification of its service fleet
- Solution: Supply of state-of-the-art AC and DC charging infrastructure

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG (HEIDELBERG), through its subsidiary Amperfied GmbH, and the federal motorway authority Autobahn GmbH des Bundes are working together to expand Autobahn's charging infrastructure for their service fleet in Germany with state-of-the-art AC and DC solutions. The cooperation between Amperfied and Autobahn GmbH, which was preceded by a procurement procedure, is an important step towards a sustainable transport infrastructure, especially considering the extensive motorway network of over 13,000 km in Germany. With its charging solutions, Amperfied will contribute to the electrification of service vehicles of the federal motorway company. Within the cooperation, Amperfied will supply both AC wallboxes with two charge points and DC charging stations.

Amperfied is evolving into a system supplier and project planner for charging infrastructure

"Being successful in the procurement procedure of the Autobahn GmbH des Bundes is a clear confirmation of our evolution into a solution-oriented system supplier and project planner," says Davide Ghione, CEO of Amperfied GmbH. "The electrification of our mobility must take place everywhere, not just in highly visible charging parks. This project shows that Amperfied is able to deliver needs-based charging solutions for the public and commercial sectors," Ghione continues.

Being awarded the contracts for AC and DC charging points underlines Amperfied's expertise as a relevant provider for commercial and public charging infrastructure.



Press Information

To ensure that customer requirements are met, Amperfied relies on a hardware-agnostic approach and works closely with experienced partners such as the DB Bahnbau Gruppe.

Figure: The award of the contracts for AC and DC charging points by the Autobahn GmbH underlines Amperfied's expertise as a relevant provider for commercial and public charging infrastructure.

Service: You can download the current HEIDELBERG white paper "Electromobility for a successful energy transition" <u>from our website.</u>

Additional information about Amperfied:

Internet: www.amperfied.com
E-mail: info@amperfied.com

Wallbox Hotline: +49 6222-82-2266

Images and further information about the company can be found on the Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG website at www.heidelberg.com under Press Releases | Heidelberg and in the PR Media Library | Heidelberg.

For more information:

Group Communications

Thomas Fichtl

Phone: +49 6222 82-67123

E-mail: Thomas.Fichtl@heidelberg.com

Important Notice:

This press release contains forward-looking statements based on assumptions and estimations by the Management Board of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft. Even though the Management Board is of the opinion that those assumptions and estimations are realistic, the actual future development and results may deviate substantially from these forward-looking statements due to various factors, such as changes in the macro-economic situation, in the exchange rates, in the interest rates, and in the print media industry. Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft gives no warranty and does not assume liability for any damages in case the future development and the projected results do not correspond with the forward-looking statements contained in this press release.